Part 2B of Form ADV: Brochure Supplement

Anthony B. Javarone 1615 Forum Place, 5th Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (561) 373-1007

International Assets Investment Management, LLC 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 750 Orlando, FL 32801 (407) 254-1516

July 2023

This brochure supplement provides information about Anthony Javarone that supplements the International Assets Investment Management, LLC ("IAIM") brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact International Assets Investment Management, LLC Compliance at (407) 254-1500 if you did not receive International Assets Investment Management, LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Anthony Javarone is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Anthony Javarone (CRD#1721569)

Item2. Educational Background and Business Experience

Year of Birth: 1965

Educational Background

• 1987 B.S. Business Management, Clarkson University

Business Background

- 08/2016-Present-Registered Representative, International Assets Advisory, LLC
- 12/2016–Present–Investment Advisor Representative, International Assets Investment Management, LLC
- 04/2008 01/2016 Registered Representative and Investment Advisor Representative, Morgan Stanley
- 07/1989–04/2008–Financial Advisor at CitiGroup Global Markets, nc.

Item3. Disciplinary Information

Mr. Javarone's history can be viewed on the following sites:

The BrokerCheck link is www.finra.org/brokercheck. The IAPD link is www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Item4. Other Business Activities

Investment Related Business

In addition to serving as an investment advisor representative of IAIM, Mr. Javarone is a registered representative with International Assets Advisory, LLC. In these capacities, Mr. Javarone can effect securities transactions and receive separate, yet customary commission compensation for effecting securities transactions, which represents a potential conflict ofinterest because he may receive commissions derived from customers introduced by IAIM.

Mr. Javarone also owns Javarone Group LLC which uses the names Insight Private Wealth and Insight Institutional Consulting for investment related activities.

Non-Investment Related Business

Mr. Javarone owns 50% of Javarone Holdings, LLC, a real estate holding company.

Item5. Additional Compensation

Other than stated in Item 4, Mr. Javarone does not receive additional compensation.

Item6. Supervision

IAIM's Compliance Department is responsible for the overall supervision of the Firm and its associated persons. The advice provided by the Firm's associated persons, is limited based on the restrictions set by IAIM, and by internal decisions as to the types of investments that may be included in client portfolios. The Firm conducts periodic reviews of client holdings and documented client information to provide reasonable assurance that the advice provided remains aligned with each client's stated investment objectives and with the Firm's internal guidelines.